ITEM NO.17 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 783/2021

RATNADEEP PHARMACY COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.83269/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 26-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv. Ms. Utkarsha Sharma, Adv. Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

The petitioner is permitted to serve the Standing Counsel.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER