ITEM NO.30 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 783/2021

RATNADEEP PHARMACY COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Utkarsha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar