

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM 22

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 880/2021

VANSHA DEVI MAHAVIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.95734/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM 46

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 901/2021

(IA No.99234/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr, C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER