ITEM NOS.24 + 46 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.24 :

Writ Petition (Civil) No.928/2021

SIKAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ITEM NO.46 :

Writ Petition(Civil) No.938/2021

Date: 27-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv. Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Ms. Tulika Gupta, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List along with W.P. (Civil) No.880/2021.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to serve a copy of the petitions on the Advocate on Record for the Pharmacy Council of India by e-mail.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master